FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027



**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

10-03-2000

## 

**REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0342** 

Monto	TREATH HALL STATE THAT THE TABLE TO THE THAT THE TABLE THE TABLE THAT THE TABLE THE TABLE THE TABLE THAT THE TABLE THE TABLE THAT THE TABLE THE TA			
' /( '	RECORDATION FORM COVER 101477889			
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type   Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)  It ID# Change of Name			
Correctio	on of PTO Error  Frame # Other			
Lane Lane	U.S. Government  e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Frame #			
Conveying F Name (line 1)	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  RAYTHEON  05 12 00			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Maine (line i)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment)			
	WASHINGTON D.C. 20310  City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	9 7 7 F			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	Z D C W S			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
•				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (732) 532-4112				
Name	U.S. ARMY COMMUN	ICATIONS-ELECTRONICS COMMAND		
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSEL-LG-	-L (MICHAEL ZELENKA)		
Address (line 2)	FORT MONMOUTH, N	JJ 07703-5010		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ent # 4	
Application Number(s) attached Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)				
Pat 109/5 53 64 8	ent Application Number(s	Patent	ivumber(s)	
100,0000				
	7 [			
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties				
	Enter th	ne total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Deposit	Account	Enclosed Deposit Account X		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	19-2201	
0/02/2000 NTHAI1	00000248 192201 09553648	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	<u>44.60 เห</u> ınd Signature		·····	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	TERESCHUK	Jerry B. / Ocesile	M 7/20/2000	
Name	of Person Signing	/ // Signature	Date /	

PATENT \_\_ REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0343

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

Application Title: "MULTIPLE ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER CLOCK PHASE

ALIGNMENT TECHNIQUE USING VARACTOR DIODES"

Inventor: Roy G. Hatfield

Serial Number: 09/553648 Prime Contract No. DAAB07-97-C-D614

Filing Date: April 21, 2000 Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>FAR 52,227-12</u>, <u>dated January 1997</u>, included in Contract No. DAAB07-97-C-D614 with the <u>Department of the Army</u>, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this twelfth day of May, 2000.

ATTEST:

John W. Kapples

Secretary

Glenn H. Lenzen, J

Vice President

Intellectual Property and Licensing

(Internal Docket No. PD-99W170)

**RECORDED: 07/27/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0344